

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 7284/2022

Abhishek Meena S/o Shri Bholaram Meena

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. M. Choudhary with Mr. Chandan Ahuja
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Babu Lal, PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KUMAR UPMAN

Order

14/08/2023

Learned State counsel is directed to call for the factual report of the investigation pertaining FIR No.282/2023 registered at Police Station Vaishali Nagar, Jaipur (West) for offences under Sections 376(2)(n) and 506 of IPC on the next date of hearing.

List on 29.8.2023.

(ANIL KUMAR UPMAN),J

ANAND TANWAR /571