

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No.7284/2022

Abhishek Meena S/o Shri Bholaram Meena, Aged About 26 Years,
R/o House No. 21, Rekha Patel Colony, Model Town, Malviya
Nagar, Jaipur (Raj.)

-----Petitioner

Versus

1. State Of Rajasthan through Its Public Prosecutor
2. Victim

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	None present
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Jitendra Singh Rathore, PP Mr. Manvir Singh Naruka

JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND

Order

22/04/2026

1. By way of filing the instant petition, a prayer has been made to quash the impugned FIR No.282/2021 registered with the Police Station, Vaishali Nagar, Jaipur (West) for the offences punishable under Sections 376(2)(n) and 506 IPC.
2. At the outset, learned Public Prosecutor apprised this Court that after thorough investigation, the police has submitted the Final Report (Negative) in the aforesaid FIR on 10.01.2023 and the same has also been submitted before the Court of Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate No.1, Jaipur Metropolitan II, hence under the changed circumstances, this petition has become infructuous.
3. Considering the above factual aspect of the matter, the criminal misc. petition is dismissed as having become infructuous.

Stay application and all application (pending, if any) also stand dismissed.

4. A copy of the factual report is ordered to be retained on record.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J

Karan/11